Tariff Notice No. 1977/51—Applications for Withdrawal of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
41480	39.07.396	Facsimile spirit masters, for use on spirit duplicators	Free	Free	Free	10.2	173	1/6/76	30/9/82
41433	68.16.009	Carbon pieces being graphite dies forming moulds, peculiar to use in making diamond impregnated saws	Free	Free	Free	10.2	13	1/7/74	31/3/78
41433	68.16.009	Glassblowers' carbons	Free	Free	Free	10.8	86	1/3/75	30/6/77
41433	68.16.009	Graphite plates or blocks, peculiar to use as run-off tables in making aluminium profile	Free	Free	Free	10.2	66		31/3/78
41404	76.16.098	Packing, Rexpak style 80 AL	Free	Free	Free	10.8	1	1/7/74	31/3/77
41481	84.59.102	Sigma model 528, pneumatic toe puff and upper conditioning machines	Free	Free	Free	10.2	127	1/11/75	30/9/80
41559	84.61.019	Skinner solenoid valves, constructed wholly of stainless steel	Free	Free	Free	10.2	129	1/12/75	30/9/78
41558	84.65.000	Cylinders, vacuum or air operated, pe- culiar to use in the operation of doors on public passenger vehicles	Free	Free	Free	10.2	112	1/10/75	30/6/80

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 19 May 1977. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of April 1977.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

## Tariff Notice No. 1977/53-Applications for Determination

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for determination of rates of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty				
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	Part II Ref.	
41626	82.06.001	Circular bit finger joint cutter for the machining of wood	1976 1977	45%* 45%*	37%* 45%*	Aul 10%* Can 25%* CPC 25%*	••
41630	82.06.001	Cutters machined to pattern woodworking cutters for use in planning or spindle moulding machines	1976 1977	45%* 45%*	37%* 45%*	DC 25%* Aul 10%* Can 25%* CPC 25%*	
41645	84.48.011	Circular cutter blocks using replaceable cutters or knives for the machining of wood	1976 1977	45%* 45%*	37%* 45%*	DC 25%* Aul Free Can 25%* CPC 25%* DC 25%*	••
					ver rates of ay in any ca	duty as the	

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 12 May 1977. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of April 1977.

<sup>(</sup>a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and
(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

<sup>(</sup>a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and
(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.